Form PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.:		Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6/93) TPADEMARKS ONLY 25343/31389			
	* *	▼ ▼	
Tab settings → → → τ ▼	Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name of conveying party(ies): Abraham Y. Schultz	Name: Schultz Company		
	Internal Address:		
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 13620 Corpor		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>N</u>		
☐ Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship		
Other	Association		
Additional name(s) of contesting party (11)	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Cirnited Partnership		
Image: Image of Name Image: Image of Name Image: Image of Name Image: Image of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United S	tates, a domestic representative ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Execution Date: 05/08/2002	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docume	nt from Assignment)	
Execution Date: 03/00/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	i? Yes 🖾 No	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of application are registrations involved:	nd 1	
Name: <u>Kay R. Sherman</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	☐ Enclosed		
		d to deposit account	
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	8. Deposit account number:		
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	20-08:	23	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
BO NO. COL TINOCI ACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy	
Kay R. Sherman	Signature	May 14, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and decuments:	4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by ABRAHAM Y. SCHULTZ, an individual and resident of Missouri, with an address at 13620 Corporate Exchange Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63044 ("Assignor"), to SCHULTZ COMPANY, a Missouri corporation having an address of 13620 Corporate Exchange Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63044 ("Assignee").

- A. Assignor has used and is the owners of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- B. Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:
- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout the world, including all rights to sue for and/or recover damages based on past infringement of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take all actions, including executing any documents, reasonably requested by Assignee, to secure, maintain, perfect and enforce the rights granted herein to Assignee, without any additional consideration.

ABRAHAM Y. SCHULTZ

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 87h day of _______, 2002, personally appeared ABRAHAM Y. SCHULTZ, to me known to be the individual and Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment.

Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

To

Trademark Assignment By Abraham Y. Schultz To Schultz Company

		A W Salveley d h o Salveley Co
MIXERATOR	1,165,584	A. Y. Schultz d.b.a. Schultz Co.
YARD GUN	1,183,816	A. Y. Schultz